CHAIN CLAMP
Clamping Technology      Standard Elements      Operating Parts
2
33
Reg. Nr. 002081 QM
3
CONTENTS
OVERVIEW

•  Large adjustment range
•  No need for special solution clamping fixtures
•  High clamping force
Application examples:
Mounting:
2.  Chain clamp set K1650
The clamping hook and clamping bracket can be fastened to a machine table or clamping plate using DIN 508 T-slot nuts (K0377) and DIN 912 / DIN EN ISO
4762 cap screws (K0869) (see Table 1).
3. Tighten the knurled nut on the clamping bracket until the tension rod is fully extended.
4. The length of the chain can be adjusted to the workpiece by removing or adding chain links. One end must then be fastened to the tension rod.
5
Order No. Nut Screw max. torque Nm Clamping force max.
kN
weight
kg
K1650.15 K0377 K0869 45 15  2,6
K1650.40 K0377 K0869 90 40 7,6
K1650.75 K0377 K0869 190 75 21,16
K1650.120 K0377 K0869 300 120 29.1
5. The free end is hooked onto the clamping hook and must then be secured using the securing set for clamping chains.
6. The knurled nut on the clamping bracket is now turned until the chain exerts a light pressure on the workpiece.
7.  The actual clamping process is carried out by tightening the nut on the clamping hook. The clamping hook can be tightened using the ring spanner supplied
with a torque spanner adapter.
Table 1
workpiece
Clamping
prism
Tension chain
Turnbuckle
Clamping hook
Steel turnbuckles for chain clamp sets
A turnbuckle is used to pre-tension the chain clamp. The turnbuckle is mounted between two chain links and is tightened or loosened by turning the hex. head
screw. The chain is pre-tensioned and any play is removed by the shortening of the chain length.
The use of a turnbuckle is always recommended for chains 3 m or more in length.
Advantages:
•  Optimal pre-tension
•  With long chains, the turnbuckles counteract the chain elongation
Order No. L [mm] Clamping force max. kN
K1656.15052 52 15
K1656.40066 66 40
K1656.75092 92 75
K1656.120092 92 120
Table 2
6
Steel roller chains for chain clamp sets
In addition to the chains provided in the set, KIPP also offers other chain lengths suitable for chain tensioner K1650. These additional chain lengths make it
possible to adapt flexibly to the widest variety of workpiece diameters and shapes.
Advantages:
•  The chain length of the chain clamp can be flexibly adjusted and lengthened
•  Minimum chain stretching through pre-tension
•  Resistance to dirt and temperature influences
Order No. L1 [mm] Clamping force max. kN
K1655.150125 111 15
K1655.150250 238 15
K1655.150500 492 15
K1655.151000 1000 15
K1655.400125 127 40
K1655.400250 229 40
K1655.400500 483 40
K1655.401000 991 40
K1655.751000 984 75
K1655.751500 1492 75
K1655.752000 2000 75
K1655.1201000 1028 120
K1655.1201500 1485 120
K1655.1202000 2019 120
Table 3
7
L5
n x A

L
B
K1655
KIPP Roller chains, steel, for chain clamp sets
 Order No. B B1 G L L1 P Clamping
         force
         max. kN
 K1655.150125 20 13 15 126 111 15,875 15
 K1655.150250 20 13 15 253 238 15,875 15
 K1655.150500 20 13 15 507 492 15,875 15
 K1655.151000 20 13 15 1015 1000 15,875 15
 K1655.400125 33 25 21 148 127 25,4 40
 K1655.400250 33 25 21 250 229 25,4 40
 K1655.400500 33 25 21 504 483 25,4 40
 K1655.401000 33 25 21 1012 991 25,4 40
 K1655.751000 44 29 26 1000 984 31,75 75
 K1655.751500 44 29 26 1500 1492 31,75 75
 K1655.752000 44 29 26 2000 2000 31,75 75
 K1655.1201000 54 38 33 1000 1028 38,1 120
 K1655.1201500 54 38 33 1500 1485 38,1 120
 K1655.1202000 54 38 33 2000 2019 38,1 120

Material:
Carbon steel.
Version:
Black oxidised.
Sample order:
K1662.11847080
Note:
Prisms for chain clamp sets enable flexible positioning
of the workpiece. The prisms can be fastened to the
machine table using T-slot nuts.
Accessories:
Nuts for T-slots DIN 508 enhanced, K0377.
Prisms, steel, for chain clamp sets
KIPP Prisms, steel, for chain clamp sets
 Order No. B B1 D D1 D2 H H1 H2 H3 H4 L L1 L2 L3 L4
 K1662.11847080 47 20 13,5 20 M6 80 35 5,5 27 67 118 19 59 42 80
 K1662.14847100 47 20 17,5 26 M6 100 44 5,5 33 33 148 24 74 44 100
 K1662.36007825022 78 20 22 33 M6 250 102 5,5 91 161 360 45 100 44 270
 K1662.36007825026 78 20 26 40 M6 250 102 5,5 91 161 360 45 100 44 270
KIPP Turnbuckles, steel, for chain clamp sets
 Order No. B L L1 L2 SW Clamping
        force
        max. kN